PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3606657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC	10/30/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 205 AND 450
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40222
Name:	SYPRIS ELECTRONICS, LLC
Street Address:	101 BULLITT LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 205 AND 450
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40222

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12911161
Application Number:	13832885
Application Number:	13947071
Application Number:	13829826
Application Number:	62037648
Application Number:	14103599
Application Number:	61988848
Application Number:	62001979
Application Number:	62017045
Application Number:	62037928
Application Number:	13800608
Application Number:	14037426
Application Number:	14186093

PATENT REEL: 036988 FRAME: 0886

503560030

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14220485
Patent Number:	D591291
Patent Number:	D586346
Patent Number:	8328092
Patent Number:	6892167
Patent Number:	8285984
Patent Number:	D645040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)832-5619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com **Correspondent Name:** TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP

Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140690-01033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=IN ESCROW Patent Release#page1.tif source=IN ESCROW Patent Release#page2.tif source=IN ESCROW Patent Release#page3.tif source=IN ESCROW Patent Release#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036988 FRAME: 0887

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated October 30, 2015, is made by **MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC** (together with its successors and assigns, the "**Lender**").

WHEREAS, **SYPRIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, and **SYPRIS ELECTRONICS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (each individually a "**Grantor**" and collectively the "**Grantors**"), pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated July 2, 2015 by and between the Grantors and other borrowers, and the Lender, granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Lender, including a security interest in all patents and patent applications owned by the Grantors ("**Patents**"), including, without limitation, those Patents identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, documents evidencing the security interest granted to the Lender were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 20, 2015 at Reel 036134 and Frame 0226; and at Reel 036134 and Frame 0194; and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Lender hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Lender in the following Patents:

- 1. all of Grantors' Patents, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule A;
- 2. all reissuances, continuations or continuations-in-part, divisions, revisions, extensions, and reexaminations and reissues of the foregoing, and all equivalents thereof throughout the world; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement or dilution of any Patent or any Patent licensed under any intellectual property license.

1

CPAM: 8416930.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC as the Lender

By:

Name: Carl D. Anderson II

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Schedule A

Applications:

Owner	Title	Application Serial Number	Filing Date	Country
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Discretely-Allocated Multicore Processing System (aka 'SHARP')	12/911,161	10/25/2010	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Personal Authentication Device and System for Securing Transactions on a Mobile Device	13/832,885	03/15/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	13/947,071	07/21/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System	13/829,826	3/14/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Resilient Device Authentication System (aka RDAS/Metadata')	62/037,648	8/15/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication System	14/103,599	12/11/2013	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Authentication using Elliptic Curves and Physically Unclonable Functions	61/988,848	5/5/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Network Authentication Protocol	62/001,979	5/22/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Metadata Binding to Physically Unclonable Functions	62/017,045	6/25/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Hardware-Locked Encrypted Backup	62/037,928	8/15/2014	U.S.A.
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Tool-Less Closure-CIP	13/800,608	03/13/2013	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Ultra Axle (Slotted Flange Axle)	14/037,426	9/26/2013	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	Torque Limiting Axle	14/186,093	2/21/2014	U.S.A
Sypris Technologies, Inc.	LW1 Contour Axle	14/220,485	3/20/2014	U.S.A

Patents:

Owner	Title	Patent No.	App. Serial No.	Issue Date	Country
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Data Key (Design 1 -Raskal)	D591,291	29/321,064	4/28/2009	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Data Key (Design 2 - Raskal)	D586,346	29/321,065	2/10/2009	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Electronic Memory Key (Raskl)	8,328,092	12/125,597	12/11/2012	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Real-Time Data Acquisition And Storage	6,892,167	10/304,900	5/10/2005	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Secure Network Extension Device and Method	8,285,984	12/845,738	10/09/2012	U.S.A.
Sypris Electronics, LLC	Handheld Electronic Device (aka 'Keystone') (Design)	D645,040	29/376,305	09/13/2011	U.S.A

3

Sypris	Handheld Electronic Device	D645,041	29/376,308	09/13/2011	U.S.A
Electronics, LLC	(aka 'Keystone') (Design)				
Sypris	Handheld Electronic Device	D641,751	29/376,312	07/19/2011	U.S.A
Electronics, LLC	(aka 'Keystone') (Design)				
Sypris	Multi-Level Assurance	8,756,417	14/172,474	06/17/2014	U.S.A.
Electronics, LLC	Trusted Computing Platform				
Sypris	Resilient Device	8,844,009	14/214,846	9/23/2014	U.S.A.
Electronics, LLC	Authentication System				
Sypris	Authentication System	8,918,647	14/270,423	12/23/2014	U.S.A.
Electronics, LLC					
Sypris	Locking Ring Actuator for a	7,896,187	11/866,218	3/1/2011	U.S.A
Technologies, Inc.	Pressure Retaining Closure				
Sypris	Closure having a segmented	8,251,243	12/681,384	8/28/2012	U.S.A.
Technologies, Inc.	locking ring				
Sypris	Actuated Breach Lock	8,596,697	12/580,925	12/03/2013	U.S.A.
Technologies, Inc.					
Sypris	Tool-Less Closure	8,596,484	13/477,788	12/03/2013	U.S.A.
Technologies, Inc.					
Sypris	Closure Lip Seal Relief	9,097,346	13/837,197	08/04/2015	U.S.A.
Technologies, Inc.					
Sypris Electronics, LLC	PC Card Rugged Interconnect	6,099,355	09/329,099	08/08/2000	U.S.A.

RECORDED: 11/09/2015